## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 283674 ADOPTED ON APR 11 1994

that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, utility agreements with the State of California, Department of Transportation, for relocation of water main facilities within the Interstate I-5/SR 56 construction project, under the terms and conditions set forth in Utility Agreement No. 29070 and No. 29151, on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 283674 — and RR- 283674—7, together with any reasonably necessary modifications or amendments thereto which do not increase this project's scope or cost and which the City Manager shall deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the purposes and intent of this project and agreements.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$130,500 within Water Revenue Fund 41500, from CIP No. 73-083.0, Annual Allocation - Water Main Replacement, to CIP No. 73-024.0, Annual Allocation - Freeway Relocation.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$180,500 from Water Revenue Fund 41500, CIP No. 73-024.0, Annual Allocation - Freeway Relocation, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for these agreements, inclusive of work by City Forces.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to do by City Forces all the work to make connections and perform operational checks as required in connection with Utility Agreements No. 29070 and No. 29151, pursuant to recommendation and cost estimates that said work can be done by the City Forces more economically than if let by contract, with the cost of said work not to exceed \$15,500.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to finance or refinance this project with tax exempt securities, if circumstances so warrant.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

Ted Bromfield
Chief Deputy City Attorney

TB:mb 03/29/94

Aud.Cert:9400946

Or.Dept:W.Util.

R-94-1430 Form=r.auagr

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE	OF UNALL	DITED BA		AC GINATING - PT: NO.:	9400966	
orth in and is o	the	HEREBY foregoir wise una	ng resol	FY that ution is	the money available in	required the Treas	for the alleury, or is a	otment of	funds fo	r the purpose set into the Treasury,	
Amou	ınt \$						Fund _				
Purpo	se										
						_					
Date			• = · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Bv:		•			
		By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT									
ACCTG.	CY				AC	COUNTING D JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/			
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
				······································						<u> </u>	
						<u> </u>				7.000	
				·	L			TOTAL A	MOUNT		
			_		CATION OF					FUND OVERRIDE	
reasur ame ai nticipa	y, oi re to ted t	are ant be dra	icipatec wn, anc	to com that th Treasur	ne into the ī e said mone	Freasury, to ey now ac	o the credi tually in the	it of the a e Treasur	ppropriati v. togethe	are actually in the on from which the r with the moneys encumbered.	
Vendo		-				ENT OF TE		A-TION			
			,		, DEPARTM						
Purpo	se	TO AUT	HORIZE	THE EX	PENDITURE	FOR THE	WATER M	AIN RELO	CATION A	AT THE I-5/SR56	
٠		LOCATION	ON PER	THE UT	ILITY AGRE	EMENTS N	IO. 29070 /	AND 2915	1		
Date											
·····			•		AC	COUNTING DA		OR AND COL	MPTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
11	0	40012	700	385	4277	18235 <b>O</b>	ACCOUNT	41500	FACILITI	AMOUNT \$165,000.00	
2	0	40012	700	385	4226	182355		41500		15,500.00	
					- , ,			TOTAL			
C-361 (RI	EV 2-	92)	·			<u></u>		TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$180,500.00 FUND OVERRIDE	
					1		al bos so	4 4 4 A A	AC_	9400966	
					<u>/</u> - 283	3674	APR	11 1994	4		